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According to federal regulations at 33 CFR Part 325.2(a)(8), the U.S. Army Corps
of Engineers, Los Angeles District publishes, on a monthly basis, a list of final regulatory
actions including permits issued or denied, applications withdrawn, and jurisdictional
determinations during the previous month. The Los Angeles District provides a list that
includes the project reference number, applicant’s name, and a brief description of the
activity involved.

The attached spreadsheet includes the list of final regulatory actions made in the
Los Angeles District during the month of January 2004.

Relevant environmental documents and the Statement of Findings or Record of
Decisions are available upon written request and, where applicable, upon the payment of
administrative fees. Final actions representing issuance of a standard individual permit,
for which such environmental documents are available, are identified as “Issued IP” in
the spreadsheet. For those interested in obtaining copies of such environmental
documentation, you may submit your written request to:

Los Angeles District Regulatory Branch
Post Office Box 532711
Los Angeles, California 90053

Please include the project reference number, applicant’s name, your name, address,
phone number, and documents you are requesting. Please allow 4-6 weeks for
processing.
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APPL-NO

200400416
200400464
200400084
200400582
200400376
200301199
200201015
200300086
200400162
200300951
200400187
199915548
199915548
200400228
200400306
200400353
200000676
200400344
200400332
200400385
200400320
200300662
200400320
200400440
200000629
200400432
200301606
200301563
200400374
200400563
200400535
200400581
200400097
200400541
200400201
200400439
200400447
200400451
200300523
200400554
200400419
200301391
200101622
200301523
200400588
200400205
200400296
200400423
200400427
200400427
200400425
200400283
200400468
200400470

No Permit Required
Issued NW

No Permit Required
Issued NW
Withdrawn JD
Issued IP

Issued NW

Issued LOP Mod
Issued LOP

Issued NW

Desk Juris. Det.
Grandfathered
Issued NW

Issued NW

Desk Juris. Det.
Desk Juris. Det.
Issued NW
Withdrawn JD
Withdrawn Nw
Withdrawn Nw

Desk Juris. Det.
Issued NW

No Permit Required
Desk Juris. Det.
Issued NW

No Permit Required
Desk Juris. Det.
Issued NW

Issued NW

Desk Juris. Det.
Issued NW

No Permit Required
Field Juris. Det.
Issued NW

Issued LOP

Issued LOP

Issued LOP

Issued LOP

No Permit Required
Issued NW

Desk Juris. Det.
Issued NW

Issued IP

Issued NW

Desk Juris. Det.
Field Juris. Det.
Field Juris. Det.
No Permit Required
No Permit Required
Withdrawn NwW

No Permit Required
Withdrawn NwW

No Permit Required
No Permit Required

DATE FINAL

Final Actions

Between 01-JAN-2004 and 30-JAN-2004

Yida Guillen
Bill McDonald
Allon Owen
Allon Owen
Tom Brewster
Nora Rasure
Danny Chastain
James McNamara
Gary Ward
Phillip Anderson
Norm Nicholls
Brett Hopper
Brett Hopper
John Fleitz
Dan Rye

Syd Anderson
Larry Gamso
Randy Rochford
Joe Kanovich
Mitchell Mouat
Price Nosky
Robert Stevens
Price Nosky
Suzan Curtin
Tom Cheney
Neil Calfee
Todd Bruen
Cody Martin
Daniel Matthews

Gila River Indian Community

Frank Pettit
Kirk Baumgartner
Todd Weber

Jim Keane, P.E.
Thomas Hughes

Al Pacilio

Wayne and Ellen Hinrichsen

Jim Labrosciano
Thomas Coury, Sr.
Tom Hieb

Rene Tanner
Lisa Hoskin
Don Bourn
David Ruiz

Jim Campbell
Richard Black
Alan Reese
Chad Hagle
Mark McCune
Mark McCune
Ylda Guillen
Robert Upton

Robert David Rheingans

Bill Ososke

ACTIVITY/UNAUTHORIZED

Miscellaneous-Unspecified
Fish & wildlife-Restoration
Excavation & clearing-Obstruct
Channel work-Maintenance
Jurisdictional Determination-
Structures-Boat ramp
Utility-Buried
Structures-Dock
Structures-Dock

Development fill-Business
Jurisdictional Determination-
Utility-Buried

Development fill-Housing
Roads-Culvert

Jurisdictional Determination-
Jurisdictional Determination-
Channel work-Unspecified
Jurisdictional Determination-
Bridge-Construction
Development f£ill-Housing
Jurisdictional Determination-
Channel work-Maintenance
Miscellaneous-Unspecified
Jurisdictional Determination-
Roads-Unspecified
Miscellaneous-Unspecified
Jurisdictional Determination-
Roads-Culvert

Development f£ill-Unspecified
Jurisdictional Determination-
Development fill-Business
Development fill-Business
Jurisdictional Determination-
Structures-Boat ramp
Structures-Floating dock
Structures-Dock
Structures-Boat ramp
Structures-Dock

Development fill-Housing
Roads-Culvert

Jurisdictional Determination-
Development fill-Housing
Developnient fill-Business
Roads-Culvert

Jurisdictional Determination-
Jurisdictional Determination-
Jurisdictional Determination-
Miscellaneous-Unspecified
Bridge-Repair
Bridge-Construction
Miscellaneous-Unspecified
Utility-Buried
Miscellaneous-Unspecified
Miscellaneous-Unspecified

None

Black Draw
Dinwiddie wash
Morin Wash
Pumphouse Wash
Long Lake
unnamed washes
Colorado River
Colorado River
unnamed washes
unnamed washes
unnamed wash
unnamed wash
unnamed wash
unnamed wash
Buchanan Wash
unnamed wash
unnamed washes
unnamed wash
unnamed wash
None

East Maricopa F
None

Skunk Creek
unnamed washes
None

unnamed washes
unnamed wash
unnamed washes
unnamed wash
unnamed wash
None

unnamed washes
Lake Havasu
Colorado River
Colorado River
Colorado River
Colorado River
unnamed washes
unnamed wash
Big Wash
unnamed washes
unnamed washes
unnamed washes
unnamed washes
unnamed washes
unnamed wash
None

None

None

None

Granite Creek
None

None

Cochise
Cochise
Cochise
Cochise
Coconino
Coconino
Greenlee
La Paz
La Paz
Maricopa
Maricopa
Maricopa
Maricopa
Maricopa
Maricopa
Maricopa
Maricopa
Maricopa
Maricopa
Maricopa
Maricopa
Maricopa
Maricopa
Maricopa
Maricopa
Maricopa
Maricopa
Maricopa
Maricopa
Maricopa
Maricopa
Maricopa
Maricopa
Mohave
Mohave
Mohave
Mohave
Mohave
Mohave
Navajo
Pima
Pima
Pima
Pima
Pima
Pinal
Pinal
Pinal
Pinal
Pinal
Santa Cruz
Yavapai
Yavapai
Yavapai
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Final Actions

Between 01-JAN-2004 and 30-JAN-2004

APPL-NO FINAL ACTION DATE FINAL APPLICANT/VIOLATOR ACTIVITY/UNAUTHORIZED WATERWAY COUNTY
200400483 No Permit Required 12 JAN 2004 Randy Babcock Miscellaneous-Unspecified None Yavapai
200400484 No Permit Required 12 JAN 2004 Leo Rayburn Miscellaneous-Unspecified West Clear Cree Yavapai
200400485 No Permit Required 12 JAN 2004 Rose Marie Kril Miscellaneous-Unspecified Dry Creek Yavapai
200400486 No Permit Required 12 JAN 2004 Richard Rosenzweig Miscellaneous-Unspecified Verde River Yavapai
200400491 No Permit Required 13 JAN 2004 Robert David Rheingans Miscellaneous-Unspecified None Yavapai
200400492 No Permit Required 13 JAN 2004 Glenn Van Gorp Miscellaneous-Unspecified Verde River Yavapai
200400495 No Permit Required 13 JAN 2004 Michael and Deborah Jeffery Miscellaneous-Unspecified unnamed wash Yavapai
200400285 Desk Juris. Det. 14 JAN 2004 Ira Borden Jurisdictional Determination- None Yavapai
200400420 Field Juris. Det. 14 JAN 2004 Dean and Prayeri Harrison Jurisdictional Determination- Cherry Creek Yavapai
200400504 No Permit Required 15 JAN 2004 Ben Carpenter Miscellaneous-Unspecified Beaver Creek Yavapai
200400022 Final JD 20 JAN 2004 Suzan Curtin Jurisdictional Determination- Granite Creek Yavapai
200301555 Withdrawn IP 20 JAN 2004 Brian Rhoton Development fill-Housing Deception Gulch Yavapai
200400360 Withdrawn JD 20 JAN 2004 Randy Rochford Jurisdictional Determination- Bottleneck Wash Yavapai
200400536 No Permit Required 22 JAN 2004 David and Jessica Soto Miscellaneous-Unspecified unnamed wash Yavapai
200400560 No Permit Required 26 JAN 2004 Michael and Jean Lippinott Miscellaneous-Unspecified None Yavapai
200400383 Withdrawn NW 26 JAN 2004 Michael and Divera Hamilton Bridge-Repair Oak Creek Yavapai
200400402 Withdrawn LOP ‘14 JAN 2004 John Chavez Structures-Floating dock Martinez Lake Yuma
200400478 Desk Juris. Det. 09 JaN 2004 ¥VDiéne ";-\-(,\\g“ Jurisdictional Determination- a non jurisdict Kern
200301104 Issued GP 05 JAN 2004 Ron Gallagher Excavation & clearing-Debris r San Gabriel Riv Los Angeles
200400438 Desk Juris. Det. 06 JAN 2004 Richard Holguin Jurisdictional Determination- various waters Los Angeles
200301537 Issued NW 06 JAN 2004 C. Holloway Roads-Culvert Dry Canyon Cree Los Angeles
200400445 No Permit Required 06 JAN 2004 M. L.ewis Turisd ichonal Deverminalon  unnamed wash Los Angeles
200400393 Desk Juris. Det. 08 JAN 2004 Dan Duncan Jurisdictional Determination- Long Canyon Cre Los Angeles
200400482 Desk Juris. Det. 12 JAN 2004 ®Dave Merscr Jurisdictional Determination- unnamed intermi Los Angeles
200400304 Withdrawn LOP 15 JAN 2004 Peder Suiifh Withdroawn Alamitos Bay Los Angeles
990001300 Issued IP Mod 21 JAN 2004 Geraldine Knatz Dredging-Navigation channel West Basin Los Angeles
200300411 Issued IP 26 JAN 2004 Rob Kubomoto Excavation & clearing-Debris r various waters Los Angeles
940085200 Issued IP Mod 26 JAN 2004 Los Angeles County Departme Excavation & clearing-Mechaniz San Gabriel Riv Los Angeles
200101299 wWithdrawn NW 05 JAN 2004 Lisa Waddell N Y'aw " Deer Creek Orange
200400424 Issued GP 06 JAN 2004 Willford Dredging-Ocean disposal Newport Bay Orange
200400428 Issued GP 06 JAN 2004 Channel Reef Community Asso Dredging-Maintenance Newport Bay Orange
200400430 Issued GP 06 JAN 2004 Lyle Eisel Dredging-Ocean disposal Newport Bay Orange
200400431 Issued GP 06 JAN 2004 Clifford Downs Dredging-Ocean disposal Newport Bay Orange
200400436 Issued GP 06 JAN 2004 Allan Carlton Dredging-Maintenance Newport Bay Orange
200400437 Issued GP 06 JAN 2004 Michael Shute Dredging-Maintenance Newport Bay Orange
200400465 Desk Juris. Det. 08 JAN 2004 feske Jurisdictional Determination- a non jurisdict Orange
200400455 Issued GP 08 JAN 2004 John King Dredging-Maintenance Newport Bay Orange
200400458 Issued GP 08 JAN 2004 Neil Barth Dredging-Maintenance Newport Bay Orange
200400460 Issued GP 08 JAN 2004 Jack Woodhull Dredging-Maintenance Newport Bay Orange
200400461 Issued GP 08 JAN 2004 Lyle and Catherine Emerick Dredging-Maintenance Newport Bay Orange
200400472 Issued NW 08 JAN 2004 Rick Sussman velespment- S—i W\ 0so Creek Orange
200101335 Field Juris. Det. 12 JAN 2004 Chico Holiday urisdictional Determination- Santa Ana River Orange
200200382 Issued IP 12 JAN 2004 Robert Mah Bank stabilization-Bulkhead Huntington Harb Orange
200201604 Issued IP 12 JAN 2004 Vincent San Filippo Bank stabilization-Bulkhead Huntington Harb Orange
200201605 Issued IP 12 JAN 2004 Michael Chang Bank stabilization-Bulkhead Huntington Harb Orange
200201606 Issued IP 12 JAN 2004 Rod Rieth Bank stabilization-Bulkhead Huntington Harb Orange
200201607 Issued IP 12 JAN 2004 Henry Wee Bank stabilization-Bulkhead Huntington Harb Orange
200201608 Issued IP 12 JAN 2004 John Westmoreland Bank stabilization-Bulkhead Huntington Harb Orange
200201609 Issued IP 12 JAN 2004 Joseph Hetherington Bank stabilization-Bulkhead Huntington Harb Orange
200201610 Issued IP 12 JAN 2004 Dusan Jankov Bank stabilization-Bulkhead Huntington Harb Orange
200400083 Withdrawn IP 21 JAN 2004 Ken Nishikawa Bank $avihzaron Pacific Ocean Orange
200300848 Issued NW 22 JAN 2004 Erik Anderson Structures-Seawall Newport Bay Orange
200400065 Issued LOP 26 JAN 2004 Pelican Bluff LLC Structures-DbDock Newport Bay Orange
200201266 Issued IP 27 JAN 2004 Alan Cummins Development fill-Housing Santa Ana River Orange
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APPL-NO FINAL ACTION DATE FINAL APPLICANT/VIOLATOR ACTIVITY/UNAUTHORIZED WATERWAY COUNTY
200201265 Issued IP 29 JAN 2004 Alan Cummins Development fill-Housing Santa Ana River Orange
200300636 Issued IP 05 JAN 2004 Robin Stone Development fill-Housing Marshall Creek  Riverside
200200002 Issued NW 14 JAN 2004 Karen Hackett Utility-Buried various waters Riverside
200400192 No Permit Required 27 JAN 2004 Debera Nelson Bank stabilization-Bulkhead Colorado River Riverside
200001512 Adm. Closure(326.5) 28 JAN 2004 Tom Barnes Bridge-Fill Coldwater Creek Riverside
200400553 Issued NW 28 JAN 2004 Manuel Prado Development fill-Housing Lake Elsinore Riverside
200001512 Withdrawn ATF NW 28 JAN 2004 Tom Barnes Bridge-Construction Coldwater Creek Riverside
200400185 Issued GP 05 JAN 2004 Anne Mayer Bank stabilization-Gabion Santa Ana River San Bernardino
200301362 TIssued NW 05 JAN 2004 Karen and Vince Bravata Bank stabilization-Revetment Colorado River San Bernardino
200400441 Issued GP 06 JAN 2004 David Cornman Utility-Buried Lytle Creek Was San Bernardino
200400139 Issued NW 12 JAN 2004 Gary Kanter Development fill-Business Oro Grande Wash San Bernardino
200100124 Issued IP 15 JAN 2004 Jan Dabny Development fill-Housing Lytle Creek San Bernardino
200300831 Issued NW 20 JAN 2004 Joe 0O’Neil Roads-Access fill Santa Ana River San Bernardino
200301569 Issued LOP 05 JAN 2004 U.S. Coast Guard Civil Engi -Widrdvrawwn San Diego Bay San Diego
962014600 Issued IP Mod 12 JAN 2004 John Lower Dredging-Maintenance San Diego Bay San Diego
200300560 Issued NW 12 JAN 2004 Don Mitchell Roads-Culvert Buena Vista Cre San Diego
200400417 Issued NW 14 JAN 2004 Kathleen Porterfield -\\’l-.\-'\d.ﬁ\nﬂ San Elijo Lagoo San Diego
200400399 Issued GP 16 JAN 2004 Dan Cannon -Wivadvroon Poway Creek San Diego
200200542 Issued NW 20 JAN 2004 Kenneth Cablay Development fill-Housing unnamed wetland San Diego
200400082 Issued NW 20 JAN 2004 Karen King Utility- Structure Pacific Ocean San Diego
972022400 Issued NW 23 JAN 2004 Douglas Rath Structures-Seawal ? d San Diego Bay San Diego
200200969 Adm. Closure(326.5) 26 JAN 2004 - cmmmmmm—— - BXCAva :on-wctcarr 004D ™ San Diego
200400017 No Permit Required 28 JAN 2004 Kathleen Porterfield —J“ﬂsdud—.m\ Veder inadrion. ., Elijo Lagoo San Diego
952024200 Issued IP Mod 29 JAN 2004 Bruce April Roads-Approach fill Horseshoe Bend San Diego
200400480 Issued ATF NW 12 JAN 2004 Chuck Cesena Roads-Culvert Chorro Creek San Luis Obispo
200201194 Issued NW 08 JAN 2004 City of Guadalupe Structures-Elevated recreation Santa Maria Riv Santa Barbara
200400373 Field Juris. Det. 14 JAN 2004 Jennifer Foster Jurisdictional Determination- various waters Santa Barbara
200300730 Issued NW 16 JAN 2004 Carlos Yanez -Devels, ; : Santa Ynez Rive Santa Barbara
200400225 Issued NW 20 JAN 2004 County of Santa Barbara Pub Channel work-Stabilizaion Zaca Creek Santa Barbara
200400413 Issued NW 30 JAN 2004 Karl Treiberg Excavation & clearing-Ditches Santa Maria Riv Santa Barbara
200400408 No Permit Required 05 JAN 2004 Eric Dilks Mining & drllllng Unspecified Ventura River Ventura
200301157 Withdrawn NwW 17 JAN 2004 A. Elattar a Santa Clara Riv Ventura
200301402 wWithdrawn IP 20 JAN 2004 Sonny Murillo ‘BN"&& C"\me-"’“ﬂ Calleguas Creek Ventura

TO‘I‘AL NUMBER OF RECORDS: 141
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